
McPherson (13-17) -vs- Tabor (16-18)
3/24/2026 at Hillsboro, KS

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Baron Lynch (1-1)
Loss: Matthew Bomersback (0-1)
Save: Braden Manning (1)
HBP: Zac Essman, Nicolas Gonzalez, Sawyer Runnels, Matthew Bomersback, Ethan Gebert, Brayden Berens
PB: Conner Baker (1), Grady Clements (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Brianna Johnson First: Bill Humphrey Third Base: Dan Key 
Start: 2:30 PM   Time: 2:55   Weather: 71 Sunny S9
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
McPherson 2 0 6 0 0 1 0 9 10 4
Tabor 1 0 5 16 0 2 X 24 16 1

McPherson 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jared Kramp 2b 2 2 1 0 3 0 0
Colt Sussex-Uphold rf 3 1 0 0 2 2 2
Myles Vazquez 1b 4 0 1 1 1 1 1
Marcus Patton dh 5 1 2 1 0 2 1
Steele Jackson cf 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Austin Easter lf 2 1 0 0 1 1 3
Will Sevier ss 3 1 1 2 0 1 0
Conner Baker c 4 2 2 3 0 2 3
Adan Soto 3b 4 1 2 0 0 2 0
Zac Essman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nicolas Gonzalez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sawyer Runnels p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matthew Bomersback p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Gebert p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hunter Boneau p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hudson La Barbera p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 9 10 8 7 11 10

2B: Will Sevier (1)
HR: Conner Baker (2)
HBP: Austin Easter (1); Will Sevier (1)
E: Jared Kramp (1); Austin Easter (1); Will Sevier (1); Adan Soto (1)

Tabor 24

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cole Schieffer lf 3 4 2 0 1 0 0
Easton Norris cf 3 4 1 1 2 0 3
Jared Mack rf 5 4 3 4 1 0 0
Eric Calder 1b 4 3 3 4 2 0 1
Jack Kiser 3b 3 3 2 3 2 1 0
Dellen Claassen dh 5 1 0 0 0 3 3
Jose Narvaez ss 4 1 2 2 0 1 0
Robert Diaz 2b 4 2 2 2 0 1 0
    Logan McGuire ph 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Grady Clements c 3 0 1 2 1 2 2
    Trace Kopper pr 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Brayden Berens p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Baron Lynch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Braden Manning p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 24 16 19 9 8 9

2B: Cole Schieffer (1); Jared Mack (2)
3B: Robert Diaz (1)
SF: Jack Kiser (1); Jose Narvaez (1)
SB: Cole Schieffer (1); Easton Norris (1); Jack Kiser (1); Trace
Kopper (1)
HBP: Cole Schieffer (2); Easton Norris (1); Dellen Claassen (1);
Grady Clements (1)
E: Eric Calder (1)
DP: 1

McPherson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Zac Essman 2.0 2 5 5 3 2 1 0 1 0 9 13 2 2 52
Nicolas Gonzalez 0.2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 6 2 0 20
Sawyer Runnels 0.1 4 6 5 0 0 2 0 1 0 6 7 1 0 27
Matthew Bomersback (L, 0-1) 0.0 4 5 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 5 0 0 17
Ethan Gebert 0.2 1 5 5 3 2 1 0 1 0 3 7 0 0 28
Hunter Boneau 1.1 2 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 7 7 0 1 25
Hudson La Barbera 1.0 1 2 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 3 6 2 0 25
Totals 16 24 23 9 8 7 0 5 0 35 51 7 3 194

Tabor IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brayden Berens 2.1 4 6 5 3 3 0 1 2 0 12 17 2 2 60
Baron Lynch (W, 1-1) 1.2 4 2 2 3 5 1 0 0 0 9 12 0 0 51
Braden Manning (S, 1) 3.0 2 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 10 11 3 2 27
Totals 10 9 8 7 11 1 1 2 0 31 40 5 4 138



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

McPherson - Top of 1st MCP TAB
Jared Kramp reached first on an error by 1b (2-1 BFB). 0 0
Jared Kramp advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
Colt Sussex-Uphold walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Colt Sussex-Uphold advanced to second; Jared Kramp advanced to third on a balk. 0 0
Myles Vazquez grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KS); Colt Sussex-Uphold advanced to third; Jared Kramp
scored, unearned. 1 0
Marcus Patton singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Colt Sussex-Uphold scored. 2 0
Steele Jackson flied out to cf (1-2 BKK). 2 0
Austin Easter walked (3-2 BKBBFB); Marcus Patton advanced to second. 2 0
Will Sevier hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Austin Easter advanced to second; Marcus Patton advanced to third. 2 0
Conner Baker struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 2 0

Tabor - Bottom of 1st MCP TAB
Cole Schieffer hit by pitch (1-0 H). 2 0
Easton Norris grounded out to 2b (0-1 K); Cole Schieffer advanced to second. 2 0
Jared Mack reached first on an error by ss, RBI (0-2 KK); Cole Schieffer scored. 2 1
Jared Mack advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 1
Eric Calder walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 2 1
Jack Kiser struck out swinging (2-2 KKBFFBS). 2 1
Dellen Claassen flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 1

McPherson - Top of 2nd MCP TAB
Adan Soto struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 2 1
Jared Kramp walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 1
Colt Sussex-Uphold grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBBK); Jared Kramp advanced to second. 2 1
Myles Vazquez struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KKS). 2 1

Tabor - Bottom of 2nd MCP TAB
Jose Narvaez grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BFBF). 2 1
Robert Diaz flied out to ss (1-2 SSB). 2 1
Grady Clements struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 2 1

McPherson - Top of 3rd MCP TAB
Marcus Patton singled to center field (3-2 BFBSB). 2 1
Steele Jackson flied out to lf (0-1 K). 2 1
Austin Easter hit by pitch (2-1 KBH); Marcus Patton advanced to second. 2 1
Will Sevier doubled, 2 RBI (1-1 FB); Austin Easter scored; Marcus Patton scored. 4 1
Conner Baker homered, 2 RBI (1-1 SB); Will Sevier scored. 6 1
Baron Lynch to p for Brayden Berens. 6 1
Adan Soto singled to third base (0-1 K). 6 1
Jared Kramp singled to left field (2-2 BSSB); Adan Soto advanced to second. 6 1
Jared Kramp advanced to second; Adan Soto advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 1
Colt Sussex-Uphold walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 1
Myles Vazquez walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Colt Sussex-Uphold advanced to second; Jared Kramp advanced to
third; Adan Soto scored. 7 1
Marcus Patton struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBFS). 7 1
Steele Jackson singled to left field, RBI (1-2 BKK); Myles Vazquez advanced to second; Colt Sussex-Uphold
advanced to third; Jared Kramp scored. 8 1
Austin Easter struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 8 1

Tabor - Bottom of 3rd MCP TAB
Cole Schieffer doubled to left field (2-0 BB). 8 1
Easton Norris walked (3-1 SBBBB). 8 1



Jared Mack walked (3-2 BSSBBB); Easton Norris stole second; Cole Schieffer stole third. 8 1
Eric Calder singled to right field, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Jared Mack advanced to second; Easton Norris advanced
to third; Cole Schieffer scored. 8 2
Nicolas Gonzalez to p for Zac Essman. 8 2
Jack Kiser walked, RBI (3-2 BSBFB); Eric Calder advanced to second; Jared Mack advanced to third; Easton
Norris scored. 8 3
Dellen Claassen flied out to 2b (1-2 BFF). 8 3
Jose Narvaez flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 S); Jared Mack scored. 8 4
Robert Diaz singled to third base (0-2 FKF); Jack Kiser advanced to second; Eric Calder advanced to third. 8 4
Grady Clements singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Robert Diaz advanced to third; Jack Kiser scored; Eric
Calder scored. 8 6
Trace Kopper pinch ran for Grady Clements. 8 6
Trace Kopper stole second. 8 6
Cole Schieffer hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 8 6
Sawyer Runnels to p for Nicolas Gonzalez. 8 6
Easton Norris flied out to lf (1-2 BFK). 8 6

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

McPherson - Top of 4th MCP TAB
Grady Clements to c for Trace Kopper. 8 6
Will Sevier struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 8 6
Conner Baker struck out looking (2-2 BBKSK). 8 6
Adan Soto singled to shortstop (2-1 BBS). 8 6
Jared Kramp walked (3-2 BBSSFBB); Adan Soto advanced to second. 8 6
Colt Sussex-Uphold struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 8 6

Tabor - Bottom of 4th MCP TAB
Jared Mack doubled to left field (1-1 KB). 8 6
Eric Calder singled to left field, advanced to second (2-2 KBBF); Jared Mack advanced to third, scored on an
error by lf. 8 7
Jack Kiser singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Eric Calder scored. 8 8
Jack Kiser stole second. 8 8
Dellen Claassen hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 8 8
Jose Narvaez singled, RBI (1-2 SBK); Dellen Claassen advanced to second; Jack Kiser scored. 8 9
Logan McGuire pinch hit for Robert Diaz. 8 9
Jose Narvaez advanced to second; Dellen Claassen advanced to third on a wild pitch. 8 9
Jose Narvaez advanced to third; Dellen Claassen scored on a wild pitch. 8 10
Logan McGuire reached first on an error by 3b, RBI (2-2 BFSFB); Jose Narvaez scored. 8 11
Robert Diaz pinch ran for Logan McGuire. 8 11
Matthew Bomersback to p for Sawyer Runnels. 8 11
Grady Clements hit by pitch (3-2 BKBFFBH); Robert Diaz advanced to second. 8 11
Trace Kopper pinch ran for Grady Clements. 8 11
Cole Schieffer singled, bunt (0-0); Trace Kopper advanced to second; Robert Diaz advanced to third. 8 11
Easton Norris singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Cole Schieffer advanced to second; Trace Kopper scored;
Robert Diaz scored, unearned. 8 13
Jared Mack doubled to right field, RBI (2-2 BSBF); Easton Norris advanced to third; Cole Schieffer scored. 8 14
Eric Calder singled to center field, 2 RBI (1-1 FB); Jared Mack scored; Easton Norris scored. 8 16
Ethan Gebert to p for Matthew Bomersback. 8 16
Jack Kiser walked (3-0 BBBB); Eric Calder advanced to second. 8 16
Dellen Claassen struck out swinging (3-2 BKSBBS). 8 16
Jose Narvaez struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 8 16
Robert Diaz tripled to center field, 2 RBI (3-1 BKBB); Jack Kiser scored; Eric Calder scored. 8 18
Grady Clements pinch hit for Trace Kopper. 8 18
Grady Clements walked (3-1 BBBKB). 8 18
Trace Kopper pinch ran for Grady Clements. 8 18
Trace Kopper advanced to second; Robert Diaz scored on a wild pitch. 8 19
Cole Schieffer walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 19
Easton Norris hit by pitch (1-0 H); Cole Schieffer advanced to second; Trace Kopper advanced to third. 8 19
Hunter Boneau to p for Ethan Gebert. 8 19
Easton Norris advanced to second; Cole Schieffer advanced to third; Trace Kopper scored on a wild pitch. 8 20
Jared Mack reached first on an error by 2b, 2 RBI (0-0); Easton Norris scored; Cole Schieffer scored. 8 22
Eric Calder grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 8 22



Runs: 16   Hits: 9   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

McPherson - Top of 5th MCP TAB
Robert Diaz to 2b. 8 22
Grady Clements to c for Trace Kopper. 8 22
Braden Manning to p for Baron Lynch. 8 22
Myles Vazquez singled to center field (1-1 BK). 8 22
Marcus Patton grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-2 KK); Myles Vazquez out on the play. 8 22
Steele Jackson flied out to lf (0-0). 8 22

Tabor - Bottom of 5th MCP TAB
Jack Kiser singled to shortstop (1-2 FKBF). 8 22
Dellen Claassen struck out looking (1-2 FBFK). 8 22
Jose Narvaez singled to center field (3-2 BBSKBF); Jack Kiser advanced to third. 8 22
Robert Diaz struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 8 22
Grady Clements struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 8 22

McPherson - Top of 6th MCP TAB
Austin Easter grounded out to ss (0-0). 8 22
Will Sevier flied out to lf (0-1 F). 8 22
Conner Baker homered, RBI (0-0). 9 22
Adan Soto struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KBKK). 9 22

Tabor - Bottom of 6th MCP TAB
Hudson La Barbera to p for Hunter Boneau. 9 22
Cole Schieffer flied out to rf (1-2 KBF). 9 22
Easton Norris walked (3-0 BBBB). 9 22
Jared Mack singled to shortstop (1-0 B); Easton Norris advanced to second. 9 22
Jared Mack advanced to second; Easton Norris advanced to third on a passed ball. 9 22
Eric Calder walked, RBI (3-2 BKFFFBBB); Jared Mack advanced to third; Easton Norris scored on a wild
pitch. 9 23
Jack Kiser flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Jared Mack scored. 9 24
Eric Calder advanced to second on a wild pitch. 9 24
Dellen Claassen struck out swinging (2-2 BSKFBFS). 9 24

McPherson - Top of 7th MCP TAB
Jared Kramp walked (3-1 KBBBB). 9 24
Colt Sussex-Uphold struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 9 24
Myles Vazquez flied out to cf (0-0). 9 24
Marcus Patton struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 9 24

Tabor - Bottom of 7th MCP TAB


